

# VIPAR Heavy Duty Names David Wanhala as its New Program Manager

**Crystal Lake, Ill.** – VIPAR Heavy Duty has announced the appointment of David Wanhala as program manager. Wanhala will be responsible for developing industry leading programs with suppliers for VIPAR Heavy Duty and its family of companies.

Wanhala's past 13 years of experience has been in purchasing/materials management. Before joining VIPAR Heavy Duty, Wanhala was materials manager for Illinois Blower Inc. in Cary, Illinois and purchasing manager for Alma Products in Alma, Michigan. Wanhala also has many years of experience as an automotive parts warehouse purchasing manager, store manager and operations manager.

"In addition to his strong purchasing and materials management experience, David possesses a vast knowledge of warehouse and project management," said Larry Griffin, director of program management, VIPAR Heavy Duty. "His past experience and industry knowledge will be a great asset to VIPAR Heavy Duty, our stockholders and our suppliers."

For more information on VIPAR Heavy Duty, visit www.vipar.com or email: info@vipar.com.



####

Image attached:

## **Download image:**

### About VIPAR Heavy Duty

VIPAR Heavy Duty is North America's leading network of independent aftermarket truck parts distributors. VIPAR Heavy Duty distributors serve the needs of their customers from more than 630 VIPAR Heavy Duty, Inc. • 760 McArdle Drive • Suite D • Crystal Lake, IL 60014 Telephone: 815-788-1725 • Fax: 815-788-1900 www.vipar.com • info@vipar.com



locations across the United States, Canada, Puerto Rico and Mexico. VIPAR Heavy Duty distributors are specialists who understand the demands of their local, regional, and national customers for quality parts and exceptional service. For more information, visit www.vipar.com.

### For further product information, contact:

Jeff Paul Director of Marketing VIPAR Heavy Duty 815-893-5965 jpaul@vipar.com

#### For further PR information, contact:

Gary McCoy Public Relations Director The Marx Group 847-622-7228 gmccoy@themarxgrp.com